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HR 5570
To reauthorize the Historically Black Colleges and Universities Historic Preservation program.

Congress: 113 (2013–2015, Ended)
Chamber: House
Policy Area: Public Lands and Natural Resources
Introduced: Sep 18, 2014
Current Status: Referred to the Subcommittee on Public Lands and Environmental Regulation.
Latest Action: Referred to the Subcommittee on Public Lands and Environmental Regulation.  (Sep 29, 2014) 
Official Text:  https://www.congress.gov/bill/113th-congress/house-bill/5570 

Sponsor

Name:  Rep. Clyburn, James E. [D-SC-6] 
Party: Democratic   •   State: SC   •   Chamber: House

Cosponsors  (20 total) 

Cosponsor Party / State Role Date Joined

Rep. Bishop, Sanford D., Jr. [D-GA-2] D · GA Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Brown, Corrine [D-FL-5] D · FL Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Butterfield, G. K. [D-NC-1] D · NC Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Clay, Wm. Lacy [D-MO-1] D · MO Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Conyers, John, Jr. [D-MI-13] D · MI Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Ellison, Keith [D-MN-5] D · MN Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Fattah, Chaka [D-PA-2] D · PA Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Fudge, Marcia L. [D-OH-11] D · OH Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Hastings, Alcee L. [D-FL-20] D · FL Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Horsford, Steven [D-NV-4] D · NV Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Jackson Lee, Sheila [D-TX-18] D · TX Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Jeffries, Hakeem S. [D-NY-8] D · NY Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Johnson, Eddie Bernice [D-TX-30] D · TX Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Johnson, Henry C. "Hank," Jr. [D-GA-4] D · GA Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Lee, Barbara [D-CA-13] D · CA Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Rangel, Charles B. [D-NY-13] D · NY Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Richmond, Cedric L. [D-LA-2] D · LA Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Rush, Bobby L. [D-IL-1] D · IL Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Scott, Robert C. "Bobby" [D-VA-3] D · VA Sep 18, 2014

Rep. Wilson, Frederica S. [D-FL-24] D · FL Sep 18, 2014

Committee Activity

Committee Chamber Activity Date

Natural Resources Committee House Referred to Sep 29, 2014
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Subjects & Policy Tags

Policy Area:

Public Lands and Natural Resources

Related Bills

No related bills are listed.

Summary  (as of Sep 18, 2014) 

Amends the Omnibus Parks and Public Lands Management Act of 1996 to reauthorize through FY2024 Historic

Preservation Fund activities related to the preservation and restoration of historic buildings and structures on the

campuses of historically black colleges and universities.

Actions Timeline

Sep 29, 2014: Referred to the Subcommittee on Public Lands and Environmental Regulation.
Sep 19, 2014: Sponsor introductory remarks on measure. (CR E1483)
Sep 18, 2014: Introduced in House
Sep 18, 2014: Referred to the House Committee on Natural Resources.
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